
暫定

地方選區代號 暫定地方選區名稱
Proposed Proposed Name 
GC Code for GC Area 

LC4 新界西

New Territories West 
（包括奎灣、

屯門、兀朗、
葵青及離島

五區）
(Including the 
5 Districts of 
Tsuen Wan, 
TuenMun, 
Yuen Long, 
Kwai Tsing 
and Isl個ds)

暫定地方選區範圍

Proposed Geographical Constituencv Areas 

蓋聾

德華
楊屋道

海i賓
祈德尊
褔來

愉景

奎灣中J心
奎威

麗濤

麗興
奎灣郊區西

奎灣郊區東

綠楊
梨木樹東

梨木樹西

石圍角

象石

所包括的

區議會選區

District Council 
Constituency Areas 

included 

Tsu en 明Tan

TakW祉1

Yeung Uk Road 
HoiBun 
Clague Garden 
FukLoi 
Discovery Park 
Tsuen Wan Centre 
All way 
Lai To 
Lai Hing 
Tsuen Wan Rural West 
Tsuen Wan Rural East 
Luk Yeung 
Lei Muk Shue East 
Lei Muk Shue West 
ShekWaiKok 
Cheung Shek 

17 

估計人口

Estimated Population 
(as at 30 June 2012) 
區議會

選區 地方選區
DCCA GC 

2,045,500 

20,300 
19,200 
18,400 
14,100 
13,400 
16,400 
14,000 
18,100 
20,200 
20,200 
21,100 
20,600 
14,200 
21,800 
13,800 
13,500 
13,300 

292,600 

偏離所得數目

百分比

% of Deviation from 
Resulting Number 

+10.78今色



暫定地方選區範圍

Proposed Geo盯aohical Constituencv Areas 

估計人口

所包括的 Estimated Population 偏離所得數目
暫定 區議會選區 (as at 30 June 2012] 百分比

地方選區代號 暫定地方選區名稱 District Council 區議會 % of Deviation from 
Proposed Proposed Name Constituency Areas 選區 地方選區 Resulting Number 
GC Code for GCArea included DCCA GC 

藍白 TuenMun 

屯門市中J心 Tuen Mun Town Centre 17,000 
兆置 Siu Chi 20多700

兆翠 Siu Tsui 21 600 
安定 On Ting 16,200 
友愛南 Yau Oi South 14,500 
友愛北 Yau Oi North 14,500 
翠興 Tsui Hing 16,900 
山景 Shan King 18,500 
景興 King Hing 14,700 
興澤 HingTsak 16,200 
新墟 San Hui 16,700 
一聖 Sam Shing 20,100 
恆褔 Hanford 20,300 
富新 Fu Sun 14,700 
悅湖 YuetWu 14,300 
兆禧 SiuHei 13,100 
湖景 Wu King 14,400 
蝴蝶 Butterfly 17,500 
樂翠 Lok Tsui 14,900 
龍門 Lung Mun 19,300 
新景 San King 15,100 

18 



暫定地方選區範圍

Proposed Geo盯aohical Constituency Areas 

估計人口

所包括的 Estimated Population 偏離所得數目
暫定 區議會選區 {as at 30 June 2012] 百分比

地方選區代號 暫定地方選區名稱 District Council 區議會 % of Deviation from 
Proposed Proposed Name Constituency Areas 選區 地方選區 Resulting Number 
GC Code for GCArea included DCCA GC 

良景 Leung King 14,500 
田景 TinKing 17,900 
寶田 Po Tin 21,400 
建生 Kin Sang 16,300 
兆康 Siu Hong 17,100 
景峰 Prime View 19,400 
h晶旻三，荼三是三 Fu Tai 18,400 
屯門鄉郊 Tuen Mun Rural 23,100 

499,300 

2盟 Yuen Long 

豐年 Fung Nin 21,300 
水邊 Shui Pin 18, 100 
南屏 Nam Ping 17,400 
北朗 PekLong 16,800 
兀朗中J心 Yuen Long Centre 20,000 
鳳翔 Fung Cheung 21,700 
十八鄉北 Shap Pat Heung North 21,900 
十八鄉南 Shap Pat Heung South 23 400 
屏山南 Ping Shan South 17,600 
屏山北 Ping Shan North 23,000 
廈村 Ha Tsuen 14,700 

19 



暫定

地方選區代號 暫定地方選區名稱
Proposed Proposed Name 
GC Code for GC Area 

天盛
瑞愛

瑞華

頌華
悅恩

富恩

逸澤

天恆
宏逸
晴景

嘉湖北

慈祐

天耀
嘉湖南

頌千百
錦鵑花園

新回
錦回

八鄉北
八鄉南

暫定地方選區範固

Proposed Geographical Constituencv Areas 

所包括的

區議會選區

District Council 
Constituency Areas 

included 

Tin Shing 
Shui Oi 
ShuiW址1

ChungW址1

YuetYan 
Fu Yan 
YatChak 
Tin Heng 
WangYat 
Ching King 
Kingswood North 
TszYau 
Tin Yiu 
Kingswood South 
Chung Pak 
Fairview Park 
San Tin 
Kam Tin 
Pat Heung North 
Pat Heung South 

20 

估計人口

Estimated Population 
(as at 30 June 2012) 
區議會

選區 地方選區
DCCA GC 

22,900 
18,900 
18,100 
13,800 
18,900 
20,100 
19,200 
21,800 
20,200 
19,000 
22,700 
21,900 
20,500 
19,300 
16,100 
15,200 
21,900 
10,600 
12,400 
17,100 

586,500 

偏離所得數目

百分比

% of Deviation 企om
Resulting Number 



暫定

地方選區代號 暫定地方選區名稱
Proposed Proposed Name 
GC Code for GC Area 

暫定地方選區範圍

Proposed Geo12:raohical Constituency Areas 

所包括的

區議會選區

District Council 
Constituency Areas 

included 
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偏離所得數目

百分比

% of Deviation from 
Resulting Number 

蓋章 Kwai Tsin2 

葵興 KwaiHing 19,300 
葵盛東部 K wai Shing East Estate 18,400 
上大窩口 Upper Tai Wo Hau 13,200 
下大窩口 Lower Tai Wo Hau 14,000 
葵浦郁北 K wai Chung Estate North 18,000 
葵浦部中 K wai Chung Estate Central 14,900 
石蔭 ShekYam 21,600 
安蔭 On Yam 16,700 
新石籬 Shek Lei Extension 19,200 
石籬 Shek Lei 20,300 
大白田 Tai Pak Tin 21,100 
葵芳 KwaiFong 19,100 
華麗 Wah Lai 16,000 
蓊華 Lai Wah 14,800 
祖堯 Cho Yiu 16,600 
興芳 Hing Fong 21,000 
嘉景 Lai King 14,900 
葵盛西部 Kwai Shing West Estate 18,900 
安顧 On Ho 21,100 
偉盈 Wai Ying 19,800 
青衣郁 Tsing Yi Estate 14,800 

21 



暫定

地方選區代號 暫定地方選區名稱
Proposed Proposed Name 
GC Code for GC Area 

偏離所得數目

百分比

% of Deviation from 
Resulting Number 

暫定地方選區範圍

Proposed Geo!!raohical Constituencv Areas 

所包括的

區議會選區

District Council 
Constituency Areas 

included 

估計人口

Estimated Population 
(as at 30 June 2012) 
區議會

區
位
一

選
前
一

地方選區
GC 

翠怡 Greenfield 19,200 
長青 Cheung Ching 19,100 
長康 Cheung Hong 18,500 
盛康 ShingHong 13,200 
青衣南 Ts旭g Yi South 19,100 
長亨 Cheung Hang 13,400 
青發 Ching Fat 19,200 
長安 Cheung On 14,000 

509,400 

聲矗 Islands 

大嶼山 Lan tau 19,500 
逸東郁北 Yat Tung Estate North 21,800 
逸東部南 Yat Tung Estate South 18, 100 
東浦北 Tung Chung North 22,000 
東浦南 Tung Chung South 18,800 
愉景灣 Discovery Bay 17,900 
坪洲及喜靈圳、［ Peng Chau & Hei Ling Chau 7,900 
南丫及蒲台 Lamma & Po Toi 6,200 
長洲南 Cheung Chau South 12,800 
長洲北 Cheung Chau North 12,700 

157,700 
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