暫定 地方選區代號 Proposed GC Code	暫定地方選區名稱 Proposed Name for GC Area		所包括的 區議會選區 District Council Constituency Areas included	Estimated	十人口 d Population June 2012) 地方選區 <u>GC</u>	偏離所得數目 百分比 % of Deviation from Resulting Number
LC 4	新界西 New Territories West (包括荃灣、 屯門、元朗、 葵青及離島 五區) (Including the 5 Districts of Tsuen Wan, Tuen Mun, Yuen Long, Kwai Tsing and Islands)	荃 德楊海祈福愉荃荃麗麗荃荃綠梨梨石象華屋濱德來景灣威濤興灣灣楊木木圍石。	Tsuen Wan Tak Wah Yeung Uk Road Hoi Bun Clague Garden Fuk Loi Discovery Park Tsuen Wan Centre Allway Lai To Lai Hing Tsuen Wan Rural West Tsuen Wan Rural East Luk Yeung Lei Muk Shue East Lei Muk Shue West Shek Wai Kok Cheung Shek	20,300 19,200 18,400 14,100 13,400 16,400 14,000 18,100 20,200 20,200 21,100 20,600 14,200 21,800 13,800 13,500 13,300 292,600	2,045,500	+10.78%

暫定 地方選區代號 暫定場 Proposed Prop

GC Code

暫定地方選區名稱 Proposed Name for GC Area 所包括的 區議會選區 District Council Constituency Areas

included

估計人口
Estimated Population
(as at 30 June 2012)
區議會
選區 地方選區
DCCA GC

偏離所得數目 百分比 % of Deviation from Resulting Number

屯門	Tuen Mun	
屯 屯兆兆安友友翠山景興新三恆富悅門 門置翠定愛愛興景興澤墟聖福新湖中 南北	Tuen Mun Tuen Mun Town Centre Siu Chi Siu Tsui On Ting Yau Oi South Yau Oi North Tsui Hing Shan King King Hing Hing Tsak San Hui Sam Shing Hanford Fu Sun Yuet Wu	17,000 20,700 21,600 16,200 14,500 16,900 18,500 14,700 16,200 16,700 20,100 20,300 14,700 14,300
悦湖 兆禧	Siu Hei	•
湖景蝴蝶樂翠	Wu King Butterfly Lok Tsui	14,400 17,500 14,900
龍門 新景	Lung Mun San King	19,300 15,100

				估言	十人口	
			所包括的	Estimated	d Population	偏離所得數目
暫定			區議會選區	(as at 30	June 2012)	百分比
地方選區代號	暫定地方選區名稱		District Council	區議會		% of Deviation from
Proposed	Proposed Name		Constituency Areas	選區	地方選區	Resulting Number
GC Code	for GC Area		included	<u>DCCA</u>	<u>GC</u>	
			·			
		良景	Leung King	14,500		
		田景	Tin King	17,900		
		寶田	Po Tin	21,400		
		建生	Kin Sang	16,300		
		兆康	Siu Hong	17,100		
		景峰	Prime View	19,400		
		富泰	Fu Tai	18,400		
		屯門鄉郊	Tuen Mun Rural	23,100		
				499,300		
		<u>元朗</u>	Yuen Long			
		注:广	Enn a Min	24.200		
		豐年	Fung Nin	21,300		
		水邊	Shui Pin	18,100		
		南屏	Nam Ping	17,400		
		北朗	Pek Long	16,800		
		元朗中心	Yuen Long Centre	20,000		
		鳳翔	Fung Cheung	21,700		
		十八鄉北	Shap Pat Heung North	21,900		
		十八鄉南	Shap Pat Heung South	23,400		
		屏山南	Ping Shan South	17,600		
		屏山北	Ping Shan North	23,000		
		廈村	Ha Tsuen	14,700		

	•			估計	十人口	
			所包括的	Estimated	l Population	偏離所得數目
暫定			區議會選區	(as at 30	June 2012)	百分比
地方選區代號	暫定地方選區名稱		District Council	區議會		% of Deviation from
Proposed	Proposed Name		Constituency Areas	選區	地方選區	Resulting Number
GC Code	for GC Area		included	<u>DCCA</u>	<u>GC</u>	
		天盛	Tin Shing	22,900		
		瑞愛	Shui Oi	18,900		
		瑞華	Shui Wah	18,100		
		頌華	Chung Wah	13,800		
		悅恩	Yuet Yan	18,900		
		富恩	Fu Yan	20,100		
		逸澤	Yat Chak	19,200		
		天恒	Tin Heng	21,800		
		宏逸	Wang Yat	20,200		
		晴景	Ching King	19,000		
		嘉湖北	Kingswood North	22,700		
		慈祐	Tsz Yau	21,900		
		天耀	Tin Yiu	20,500		
		嘉湖南	Kingswood South	19,300		
		頌栢	Chung Pak	16,100		
		錦綉花園	Fairview Park	15,200		
		新田	San Tin	21,900		•
		錦田	Kam Tin	10,600		*
		八鄉北	Pat Heung North	12,400		
		八鄉南	Pat Heung South	17,100		
				586,500		

暫定 地方選區代號 Proposed GC Code	暫定地方選區名稱 Proposed Name for GC Area		所包括的 區議會選區 District Council Constituency Areas included	Estimated	計人口 d Population June 2012) 地方選區 <u>GC</u>	偏離所得數目 百分比 % of Deviation from Resulting Number
		<u> </u>	Kwai Tsing			
		葵	Kwai Hing Kwai Shing East Estate Upper Tai Wo Hau Lower Tai Wo Hau Kwai Chung Estate North Kwai Chung Estate Central Shek Yam On Yam Shek Lei Extension	19,300 18,400 13,200 14,000 18,000 14,900 21,600 16,700 19,200		
		石大葵華荔祖興荔灣	Shek Lei Tai Pak Tin Kwai Fong Wah Lai Lai Wah Cho Yiu Hing Fong Lai King	20,300 21,100 19,100 16,000 14,800 16,600 21,000 14,900		

18,900

21,100

19,800

14,800

Kwai Shing West Estate

On Ho

Wai Ying

Tsing Yi Estate

葵盛西邨

安灝

偉盈

青衣邨

				估計	 	
			所包括的	Estimated	l Population	偏離所得數目
暫定			區議會選區	(as at 30	June 2012)	百分比
地方選區代號	暫定地方選區名稱		District Council	區議會		% of Deviation from
Proposed	Proposed Name	(Constituency Areas	選區	地方選區	Resulting Number
GC Code	for GC Area		included	DCCA	<u>GC</u>	
		翠怡	Greenfield	19,200		
		長青	Cheung Ching	19,100		
		長康	Cheung Hong	18,500		
		盛康	Shing Hong	13,200		
		青衣南	Tsing Yi South	19,100		
		長亨	Cheung Hang	13,400		
		青發	Ching Fat	19,200		
		長安	Cheung On	14,000		
				509,400		
		국K 亡	T.1. 1.			
		離島	<u>Islands</u>			
		大嶼山	Lantau	19,500		
		逸東邨北	Yat Tung Estate North	21,800		
		逸東邨南	Yat Tung Estate South	18,100		
		東涌北	Tung Chung North	22,000		
		東涌南	Tung Chung South	18,800		
		偷景灣	Discovery Bay	17,900		
		坪洲及喜靈洲	Peng Chau & Hei Ling Chau	7,900		
		南丫及蒲台	Lamma & Po Toi	6,200		
		長洲南	Cheung Chau South	12,800		
		長洲北	Cheung Chau North	12,700		
		201110	3	157,700	-	